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11/6/2007 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 18, 2007 and
November 1, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Alaniz, ElIma $ 2,890.00
Allstate Insurance Company, 1,289.11
Subrogee for Cynthia Larez
Armstrong, Valerie M. Amount Unknown
Bahramian, Jennifer 386.44
Brown, William Clair Amount Unknown
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Canyon, Michael

Carpio, Jose B.

Cassara, Hayley

Cherry, Kayla

Corris, Stephen

Dawkins, Vance Micheal

Ellis, Rachel

Gannon, Thomas M. and Susan Kolinsky

Geers, Stephanie

Goodmanson, Robyn

Harris, Sheila

Husband, Joy Ann

Juchnik, Linda M.

Knox, Michelle

Lueders, John T.

McGuire, Bradley C.

Mendoza, Salvador

Mercury Insurance Group,
Subrogee for April E. Chavez

Mercury Insurance Group,
Subrogee for Marie Chhe

Minor, Averi

Minor, La Juana  20,000.00

Minor, Lavada Marie

Minor, Yvette Individually and on behalf of minor,
Katherine Y. Minor (a minor child)

Monroy, Juan H.

Morgan, Manette, individually, and as guardian
ad litem for Mathew Najera, (a minor)

Morris, Kimberly

Newman, Diane

Ortiz, Gonzolo Romeo

Parnprome, Niphan

Ramirez, Lorraine

Ramirez, Teresa

Roumpos, Karin Jill

Shultz, Larry D.

St. Phillip, Tiffany

Stel, Monica

Stevens, Phillip C.

Tompkins, Trevor

Underwriters, Zurich Direct

West, Lawrence Edward

2,722.41

634.50
2,768.49
Amount Unknown
1,900.00
Amount Unknown

209.00

700.00

200.00

2,751.75
1,017.50
5,000.00
Amount Unknown
4,000.00

250.00
2,160.53

393.18
5,696.43

1,383.05
10,000.00

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown

797.03
33,500.00

34.00
1,647.00

1,000,000.00

3,998.06
Amount Unknown
170.00
100.00
650.00
1,950.00
4,500.00
12,500.00
153.49
6,686.36
70.95

City of Long Beach Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

