

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-1	266	Version:	1	Name:	CC - damage claims	
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/3	1/2007			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/6	/2007			Final action:	11/6/2007	
Title:	Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 18, 2007 and November 1, 2007.						
Sponsors:	City Clerk						
Indexes:	Claims						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1 [.]	10607-C-7	sr&att.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
11/6/2007	1	City Cou	ncil		ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 18, 2007 and November 1, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u>

Alaniz, Elma Allstate Insurance Company, Subrogee for Cynthia Larez Armstrong, Valerie M. Bahramian, Jennifer Brown, William Clair

Amount

\$ 2,890.00 1,289.11

> Amount Unknown 386.44 Amount Unknown

Canyon, Michael	2,722.41
Carpio, Jose B.	634.50
Cassara, Hayley	2,768.49
Cherry, Kayla	Amount Unknown
Corris, Stephen	1,900.00
Dawkins, Vance Micheal	Amount Unknown
Ellis, Rachel	209.00
Gannon, Thomas M. and Susan Kolinsky	700.00
Geers, Stephanie	200.00
Goodmanson, Robyn	2,751.75
Harris, Sheila	1,017.50
Husband, Joy Ann	5,000.00
Juchnik, Linda M.	Amount Unknown
Knox, Michelle	4,000.00
Lueders, John T.	250.00
McGuire, Bradley C.	2,160.53
Mendoza, Salvador	393.18
Mercury Insurance Group,	5,696.43
Subrogee for April E. Chavez	
Mercury Insurance Group,	1,383.05
Subrogee for Marie Chhe	
Minor, Averi	10,000.00
Minor, La Juana 20,000.00	
Minor, Lavada Marie	Amount Unknown
Minor, Yvette Individually and on behalf of minor,	Amount Unknown
Katherine Y. Minor (a minor child)	
Monroy, Juan H.	797.03
Morgan, Manette, individually, and as guardian	33,500.00
ad litem for Mathew Najera, (a minor)	
Morris, Kimberly	34.00
Newman, Diane	1,647.00
Ortiz, Gonzolo Romeo	1,000,000.00
Parnprome, Niphan	3,998.06
Ramirez, Lorraine	Amount Unknown
Ramirez, Teresa	170.00
Roumpos, Karin Jill	100.00
Shultz, Larry D.	650.00
St. Phillip, Tiffany	1,950.00
Stel, Monica	4,500.00
Stevens, Phillip C.	12,500.00
Tompkins, Trevor	153.49
Underwriters, Zurich Direct	6,686.36
West, Lawrence Edward	70.95